and the governing board of the district encompassing the method by, and the time within, which the district is to reimburse the fund.
Reimbursement of the fund from tax revenue shall not exceed in any one fiscal year an amount equal to one cent ($0.01) on the tax
rate or twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), whichever is less. The district shall reimburse the fund for any amount disbursed to
the district within 10 years after disbursement, together with interest at the current rate per annum received on similar types of
investments by the county as determined by the county treasurer.